Perry County, Indiana as follows: 

Section One. The County Council hereby amends Section 

37.015 of the Perry County Code of Ordinances as follows: 

(A) Beginning January 1, 2015 and until further amended 

by ordinance, all passenger vehicles, trucks of less than 
eleven thousand (11,000) pounds declared gross vehicle 

weight, motor cycles, and Motor Driven Cycles, registered in 

the county that are subject to an excise tax (in lieu of 
property tax) shall also be subject to an annual excise 

surtax of ten percent (10%) to be paid with the registration